Total revenue 1,102 1,079 -2.1% -1.3%

   Portugal 271 258 -4.5% -4.5%
   Israel 87 85 -1.9% -1.7%
   Dominican Republic 78 72 -7.6% -1.4%
   Eliminations & other -1 -3 -  -
Total EBITDA 434 413 -5.0% -3.8%

   Portugal 109 100 -7.7% -7.7%
   Israel 70 65 -7.0% -6.9%
   Dominican Republic 23 19 -16.4% -10.7%
   Eliminations & other 1 -  -  -
Total accrued Capex 200 184 -8.0% -7.4%

   Portugal 162 158 -2.4% -2.4%
   Israel 17 20 +19.1% +20.2%
   Dominican Republic 55 53 -4.0% +2.4%
   Eliminations & other - -3 -  -
EBITDA - accrued Capex 234 228 -2.4% -0.8%

Notes to Summary Financial Information Tables
(1) See “Financial and Statistical Information and Comparisons” for pro forma information
(2) Accrued Capex for Israel excludes accruals related to the acquisition of an additional tranche of the indefeasible right of use

(“IRU”) signed with IBC for an amount of €33.6 million in Q3 2024

7

Altice International Summary Pro Forma Financial Information (2/2)

Quarter ended September 30, 2024

In € million Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Eliminations
& other

Altice
International

   Fixed 195 116 24 - 335
   Mobile  129 51 80 - 260
   Residential service 324 167 104 - 595
   Equipment 37 19 7 - 63
   Total residential  362 185 111 - 657
   Business services  343 61 25 -7 421
Total revenue 704 246 135 -7 1,079

Total EBITDA 258 85 72 -3 413
  Margin  36.7% 34.5% 53.6% - 38.2%

Total accrued Capex 100 65 19 - 184

EBITDA - accrued Capex 158 20 53 -3 228

Quarter ended September 30, 2023

In € million Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Eliminations
& other

Altice
International

   Fixed 180 125 27 - 333
   Mobile  129 57 84 - 270
   Residential service 309 182 112 - 603
   Equipment 32 20 9 - 61
   Total residential  341 202 121 - 664
   Business services  351 65 27 -5 438
Total revenue 693 267 147 -5 1,102

Total EBITDA 271 87 78 -1 434
  Margin  39.1% 32.4% 53.2% - 39.4%

Total accrued Capex 109 70 23 1 200

EBITDA - accrued Capex 162 17 55 - 234

Notes to Summary Financial Information Tables
(1) See “Financial and Statistical Information and Comparisons” for pro forma information
(2) Accrued Capex for Israel excludes accruals related to the acquisition of an additional tranche of the indefeasible right of use

(“IRU”) signed with IBC for an amount of €33.6 million in Q3 2024

8

Key Performance Indicators

Quarter ended September 30, 2024

000’s unless stated otherwise Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Altice
International

Fibre homes passed 6,493 2,282 1,121 9,897

Fibre unique B2C customers 1,483 971 230 2,685
Total fixed B2C unique customers 1,686 971 328 2,985

Postpaid B2C subscribers
3,093 1,302 696 5,091

Prepaid B2C subscribers 2,585 237 2,631 5,453
Total mobile B2C subscribers 5,678 1,540 3,327 10,544

Notes to Key Performance Indicators table
(1) Portugal fibre homes passed figures include homes where MEO has access through wholesale fibre operators (0.5 million in

Q3 2024)
(2) Fibre unique customers represent the number of individual end users who have subscribed for one or more of our fibre /

cable-based services (including pay television, broadband or telephony), without regard to how many services to which the
end user subscribed. It is calculated on a unique premise basis. For Israel, it refers to the total number of unique customer
relationships, including both B2C and B2B. For the Dominican Republic, it includes B2C HFC and FTTH customers